
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Escanaba Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Eric Thompson, Sale Officer 2 . Dan McNamee, Witness 3 . Ray Vetort 4 . Tony Heiden

5 . Gary Schmidt

06/08/2011          04:00 PM (local time)

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening: Escanaba Office 06/08/2011          04:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4392

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: STURGEON ASPEN

Frank's Inc

33-022-11-01

88.24% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: CUT ACROSS

Lafleur Forest Products LLC

33-004-10-01

98.28%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 57 CENTRAL

Triest Forest Products INC.

33-009-10-01

81.14% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: TRAILS END

Lafleur Forest Products LLC

33-010-10-01

104.79%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: POKOVICH ASPEN

Kevin K & K Logging, LLC

33-032-10-01

80.47% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MISCAUNA MIX

Frank's Inc

33-033-10-01

58.51%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnre/ POSTED BY: Mary Sigfred

POSTED ON: 06/09/2011 at 10:18:58 am

Page 1 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

STURGEON ASPEN

33-022-11-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  19

* Frank's Inc

Bid Per Unit

Kevin K & K 

Logging, LLC

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

Jewels Enterprize

Bid Per Unit

Bryan Motto

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  493.00 $29.40 $30.00 $46.50 $46.03 $45.00 $40.84 $45.01

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  103.00 $18.80 $170.00 $61.00 $35.07 $28.10 $42.47 $18.80

NON BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  6.20 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  19.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $17,983.60 $33,853.00 $30,760.50 $27,858.00 $26,632.30 $26,061.53 $25,679.33

Page 2 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

STURGEON ASPEN

33-022-11-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  19

David Zwergel

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Kowalkowski & 

Son's Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Norman J Dolsky

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  493.00 $29.40 $40.00 $38.88 $38.60 $36.00 $33.00 $35.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  103.00 $18.80 $40.00 $40.41 $32.00 $22.00 $36.00 $25.00

NON BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  6.20 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  19.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $17,983.60 $25,393.00 $24,883.07 $23,878.80 $21,567.00 $21,530.00 $21,383.00

Page 3 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

STURGEON ASPEN

33-022-11-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  19

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

HR Nelson & 

Sons

Bid Per Unit

Wild Rivers 

Forestry Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Triest Forest 

Products INC.

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  493.00 $29.40 $35.00 $33.50 $34.50 $33.50 $32.86 $32.14

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  103.00 $18.80 $25.00 $26.00 $20.00 $20.00 $22.38 $25.00

NON BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  6.20 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90 $32.90

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  19.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $17,983.60 $21,383.00 $20,746.50 $20,621.50 $20,128.50 $20,058.12 $19,973.02

Page 4 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

STURGEON ASPEN

33-022-11-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  19

William Jr. 

Kirschner

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 06/08/2011

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  493.00 $29.40 $32.60

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  103.00 $18.80 $21.02

NON BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  6.20 $101.00 $101.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $32.90 $32.90

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  19.00 $28.00 $28.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $17,983.60 $19,789.86

Page 5 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

CUT ACROSS

33-004-10-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

* Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Pomeroy Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

William Jr. 

Kirschner

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Kevin K & K 

Logging, LLC

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  78.00 $215.00 $675.00 $300.00 $221.00 $435.00 $216.00 $230.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  441.00 $32.55 $48.10 $42.00 $52.50 $44.00 $50.00 $61.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  853.00 $44.00 $78.00 $78.16 $71.15 $44.00 $60.00 $51.50

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  108.00 $23.85 $23.85 $23.85 $23.85 $23.85 $23.85 $23.85

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  48.00 $30.15 $30.15 $30.15 $30.15 $30.15 $30.15 $30.15

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $41.75 $41.75 $41.75 $41.75 $41.75 $41.75 $41.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $72,995.15 $144,734.70 $112,931.08 $105,420.05 $95,204.60 $94,416.60 $93,109.10

Page 6 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

CUT ACROSS

33-004-10-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Williams Specialty 

Woods

Bid Per Unit

Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

Bid Per Unit

HR Nelson & 

Sons

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 06/08/2011

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  78.00 $215.00 $389.00 $218.00 $250.00 $245.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  441.00 $32.55 $32.55 $41.00 $36.00 $33.50

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  853.00 $44.00 $44.00 $54.00 $52.00 $44.75

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  108.00 $23.85 $23.85 $23.85 $23.85 $23.85

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  48.00 $30.15 $30.15 $30.15 $30.15 $30.15

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $41.75 $41.75 $41.75 $41.75 $41.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $72,995.15 $86,567.15 $85,485.60 $84,070.60 $76,393.85

Page 7 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

57 CENTRAL

33-009-10-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  12

* Triest Forest 

Products INC.

Bid Per Unit

Jewels Enterprize

Bid Per Unit

Frank's Inc

Bid Per Unit

Heiden Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

William Jr. 

Kirschner

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Williams 

Specialty Woods

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  668.00 $24.70 $57.04 $48.10 $30.00 $47.00 $41.12 $35.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  206.00 $31.25 $63.20 $48.10 $120.00 $47.00 $41.12 $34.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  440.00 $33.75 $57.61 $48.10 $35.00 $35.00 $41.12 $45.50

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  29.90 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  13.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.90 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.20 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $24.10 $24.10 $24.10 $24.10 $24.10 $24.10 $24.10

Beech Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  72.00 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $47,673.10 $86,356.32 $73,089.40 $70,046.00 $66,364.00 $63,917.68 $60,290.00

Page 8 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

57 CENTRAL

33-009-10-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  12

David Zwergel

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

HR Nelson & 

Sons

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  668.00 $24.70 $37.75 $31.25 $33.00 $31.50 $26.20 $25.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  206.00 $31.25 $37.75 $31.25 $35.00 $31.50 $32.75 $32.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  440.00 $33.75 $37.75 $41.25 $36.00 $38.50 $35.25 $34.50

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  29.90 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  13.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.90 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.20 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $24.10 $24.10 $24.10 $24.10 $24.10 $24.10 $24.10

Beech Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  72.00 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $47,673.10 $59,489.50 $55,348.50 $54,980.00 $54,357.00 $49,644.10 $48,358.00

Page 9 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

TRAILS END

33-010-10-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  12

* Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

Pomeroy Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

William Jr. 

Kirschner

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Kevin K & K 

Logging, LLC

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  179.60 $179.00 $560.00 $267.00 $262.00 $200.00 $190.00 $230.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  310.00 $30.60 $48.10 $46.10 $45.00 $51.00 $48.60 $51.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  887.00 $40.85 $78.00 $81.19 $78.16 $87.00 $71.15 $51.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  241.00 $38.75 $44.50 $47.13 $45.00 $40.00 $42.12 $51.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  6.90 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  15.70 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  174.00 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $45.05 $45.05 $45.05 $45.05 $45.05 $45.05 $45.05

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  111.00 $22.10 $22.10 $22.10 $22.10 $22.10 $22.10 $22.10

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  97.00 $28.05 $28.05 $28.05 $28.05 $28.05 $28.05 $28.05

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  174.00 $28.70 $28.70 $28.70 $28.70 $28.70 $28.70 $28.70

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $103,241.25 $211,431.65 $161,652.21 $157,212.27 $154,573.15 $138,485.12 $130,680.15

Page 10 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

TRAILS END

33-010-10-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  12

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

Bid Per Unit

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

HR Nelson & 

Sons

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  179.60 $179.00 $290.00 $180.00 $300.12 $225.00 $179.00 $180.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  310.00 $30.60 $42.00 $40.10 $30.60 $33.00 $47.00 $34.50

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  887.00 $40.85 $42.00 $64.00 $40.85 $52.00 $46.00 $41.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  241.00 $38.75 $42.00 $39.00 $38.75 $39.00 $39.25 $39.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  6.90 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  15.70 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  174.00 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $45.05 $45.05 $45.05 $45.05 $45.05 $45.05 $45.05

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  111.00 $22.10 $22.10 $22.10 $22.10 $22.10 $22.10 $22.10

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  97.00 $28.05 $28.05 $28.05 $28.05 $28.05 $28.05 $28.05

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  174.00 $28.70 $28.70 $28.70 $28.70 $28.70 $28.70 $28.70

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60 $21.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $103,241.25 $128,514.15 $126,960.15 $124,994.40 $122,197.15 $113,013.80 $104,823.15

Page 11 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

POKOVICH ASPEN

33-032-10-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  18

* Kevin K & K 

Logging, LLC

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bryan Motto

Bid Per Unit

Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Frank's Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Roy A Nelson Jr

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  807.00 $23.85 $48.00 $56.87 $45.82 $46.00 $30.00 $42.10

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  285.00 $23.50 $48.00 $54.55 $45.82 $46.00 $193.00 $40.11

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,556.00 $29.20 $51.00 $44.12 $50.34 $49.00 $30.00 $47.19

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  28.20 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $75,045.65 $135,438.00 $133,757.56 $132,030.48 $130,142.00 $129,561.00 $122,499.69

Page 12 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

POKOVICH ASPEN

33-032-10-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  18

Jewels Enterprize

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Williams Specialty 

Woods

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products INC.

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  807.00 $23.85 $43.50 $34.50 $31.00 $33.10 $27.85 $27.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  285.00 $23.50 $45.00 $34.50 $31.00 $33.00 $29.51 $28.01

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,556.00 $29.20 $43.20 $42.50 $42.00 $40.00 $43.03 $42.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  28.20 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $75,045.65 $118,814.70 $107,470.00 $102,870.00 $102,022.70 $101,505.98 $98,789.85

Page 13 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

POKOVICH ASPEN

33-032-10-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  18

William Jr. 

Kirschner

Bid Per Unit

David Zwergel

Bid Per Unit

Wild Rivers 

Forestry Inc

Bid Per Unit

Norman J Dolsky

Bid Per Unit

Heiden Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

HR Nelson & 

Sons

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  807.00 $23.85 $32.00 $36.00 $23.85 $28.50 $41.00 $24.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  285.00 $23.50 $30.00 $36.00 $32.84 $31.50 $25.00 $24.50

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,556.00 $29.20 $38.00 $34.00 $38.86 $35.50 $30.00 $31.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  28.20 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $75,045.65 $97,168.00 $95,882.00 $92,738.51 $90,881.00 $90,558.00 $78,252.50

Page 14 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MISCAUNA MIX

33-033-10-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  12

* Frank's Inc

Bid Per Unit

Jewels Enterprize

Bid Per Unit

William Jr. 

Kirschner

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products INC.

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Giguere Logging 

Inc

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  94.40 $77.00 $100.00 $105.00 $121.00 $110.00 $100.00 $100.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,326.00 $25.85 $30.00 $43.80 $41.12 $32.50 $32.87 $31.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  566.00 $28.80 $94.00 $43.10 $41.12 $37.00 $29.50 $33.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  409.00 $31.00 $35.00 $43.20 $41.12 $38.00 $43.89 $42.00

NON BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  24.40 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  17.70 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  89.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $78,977.50 $125,190.80 $118,506.00 $114,491.32 $98,414.80 $96,125.43 $94,853.80

Page 15 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MISCAUNA MIX

33-033-10-01

Product

Escanaba Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  12

David Zwergel

Bid Per Unit

Williams Specialty 

Woods

Bid Per Unit

Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Heiden Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

HR Nelson & 

Sons

06/08/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  94.40 $77.00 $95.10 $82.00 $110.00 $121.00 $77.00 $77.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,326.00 $25.85 $33.00 $33.45 $29.35 $26.00 $28.00 $25.85

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  566.00 $28.80 $33.00 $32.25 $32.30 $30.00 $28.80 $28.80

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  409.00 $31.00 $33.00 $34.34 $33.50 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00

NON BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  24.40 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  17.70 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00 $206.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  89.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $78,977.50 $93,362.24 $92,845.86 $89,737.20 $84,009.20 $81,828.40 $78,977.50

Page 16 of 16Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division


